Purchaser to the Seller for the Assets shall be equal to an aggregate amount of Six Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($600,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”), payable as follows: 

(1)  A deposit in the amount of Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00), payable upon 
execution hereof; and 

(2) An amount equal to Five Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($540,000.00), 
payable by wire transfer of immediately available funds at the Closing. 

2.3 Assigned Contracts.  No later than the Closing Date, Purchaser shall designate all 
contracts that shall become Assigned Contracts, and assume and undertake to pay, perform and

[...]

determine are necessary for the proper consummation of the transactions contemplated in this 
Agreement. 

4.4. Purchaser's Closing Deliveries.  At the Closing, the Purchaser shall deliver or cause to 
be delivered to the Seller:  

(1) Cash via wire transfer pursuant to instructions to be provided by Seller in the 
amount of Five Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($540,000.00), payable to the Seller;  

(2) All additional documents and instruments that the Seller may reasonably 

determine are necessary for the proper consummation of the transactions contemplated in this 
Agreement.  

ARTICLE V 

REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES